New standard color black, Dar
Dar metal fittings that match various leather colors and
expressions such as vegetable tanned leather, oil leather, and
colorful chrome tanned leather, and are used in many items such
as bags, belts, and accessories. The semi-matte black color chicly
coordinates the atmosphere of the item itself, while asserting its
existence. It is a new standard metal fitting that is now used for
items of various brands regardless of men's or ladies'.

-05
Red
how to order
1. Please choose 30cm width or 60cm width.
2. Please specify the thickness before orderi
ng. * Please enter the item number for the th
ickness shown in the above table.
* Thickness not listed in the above table will
be charged separately.
3. The price will be calculated from the size
after cutting, and the person in charge will
contact you.
* Estimated size 30cm width: about 15-
35DS, 60cm width: about 35-70DS
About the condition and cutting of leather
·We will cut the cow half cut in a straight line
from the back to the abdomen.
·We cannot accept specifications for leather
parts or conditions.
·Since it is a natural material, it may contain
scratches, wrinkles, color unevenness, etc.
depending on the individual.
·Since we will cut the item after receiving
your order, it may be difficult to ship it on
the same day.
·Some errors may occur in the dimensions
depending on the climate.
About leather thickness and making
·If you specify a thickness not listed in the ab
ove table, you will be charged a separate ma
king fee and a time of about 3 days.
·We do not accept returns for leather made
to a thickness not listed in the above table.
Black
Dark Brown
Brown
Loess
Gray Blue
Gray
�May. 2021
The prices exclude consumption tax.
NEW PRODUCTS INFORMATION by CRAFT &co.,ltd.
NO.25 EXTRA LARGE [Ø9] 1169
N / G JPY 319
B JPY 308
I JPY 341
Dar JPY 473
NO.20 MEDIUM [Ø8.1] 1165
N / G / I JPY 165 each
B JPY 242
Dar JPY 363
St JPY 473
AT JPY 209 Limited stock
Pure Gold JPY 847
Single Cap rivets  [Cap diameter x foot mm] 10 pieces
Double Cap rivets [Cap diameter x foot mm] 10 pieces
EXTRA SMALL [Ø4 × 5] 1001
N / G JPY 110 each
B JPY 308
I JPY 121
Dar JPY 209
Small [Ø6 × 7] 1002
N / G JPY 110 each
B JPY 352
I JPY 121
Dar JPY 198
SMALL (NORMAL LEGS) [Ø6 × 6] 1007
N / G JPY 110 each
B JPY 385
I JPY 132
Dar JPY 198
MEDIUM (NORMAL LEGS)
[Ø9 × 7] 1009